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i Febraska Revenue Ruling 22-88-3

Individual Income Tax--Income from Installment Sales, THE AMCUNT
CETERMINEDL AS THE FRCPCRTICNATE DIEALLCWANCE CF INCCME DEFERRED
UNDER THE INSTALLMENT SALES METHOD CF ACCCUNTING IS DEEMED A
PAYMENT RECEIVED AND INCLULCED IN FEDERAL ADJUSTEC CROCSS INCCME
UNCER THE |INTERNAL REVENUE CCDE, AND IS FULLY TAXABLE |IN

NEBRASKA IN THE YEAR IT IS DISALLOWED.

Advice has been requested as to whether a taxpayer who has keen usirg the
installment method of accounting may defer a porticn of the tax due to
Nebraska on the income from the proportionate disallowance that is cdeemec a
payment under section 453C of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986.

The IRC deems that a portion of the income deferred uncer the instzllrent
method of accounting is a payment received at the end of the taxable year
under the propocrtionate cisallowance rule. The ircome on the cleemec payment
is recognized and is properly included in federal adjusted gross income, which
is the base for the Nebraska individual income tax.

The federal transition rules allow the increase in the federal tax due toc the
proportionate disallowance to be paid in more than one year. There is no
similar provision in Nebraska law allowing a delay in the payment of the tax.
The entire amount of the Nebraska individual income tax on the amount of the
proportionate: disallowance is due with the return for the year for which the
disallowance was computed.
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